Samantha M. Thompson

Stage & Event Management

Select Professional Credits

919.649.4041
thompson.samantha959@gmail.com

https://thompsonsamantha95.wixsite.com/stagemanager

Theme P'dl"k, Cruise Line & Other Pr()iects ¢ Denotes projects interrupted due to COVID-19 “Denotes World Premiere & Denotes Current Projects

Michael Jackson ONE &%
The Beatles” LOVE %

America’s Got Talent Presents Superstars

Live!

America’s Got Talent Live!
Particle Ink: Speed of Dark*
Celtic Fyre (10t Anniversary)
Dublin Qver

Celtic Celebration*

Celtic Fyre, Killarney Village Band ¢

No Escape
Summer Nights Live!*

Celtic Fyre, Killarney Village Band

NCL Spirit 10.0 Productions

On-Call ASM
On-Call ASM
On-Call ASM

On-Call ASM
On-Call SM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
ASM

Regional Theatre & Opera *Denotes World Premiere

Violet

Crumbs From the Table of Joy
The Beaux” Stratagem

The Festival of New Works

Trumbo: Red, White and Blacklisted

Peter and the Starcatcher
Sister Act

Into the Woods

Bring It On: The Musical
Pinocchio

Gianni Schicchi

Music City*

Hedwig and the Angry Inch

Concussed: Four Days In The Dark*

Film & Television
Circus Town

Bocce Bltches

PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
PSM
ASM
ASM
ASM

Production
Coordinator
Asst. Producer

Education & Memberships

Cirque du Soleil
Cirque du Soleil
Cirque du Soleil

Cirque du Soleil

Particle Ink

Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Busch Gardens Williamsburg
Norwegian Creative Studios

Nevada Conservatory Theatre
Nevada Conservatory Theatre
Nevada Conservatory Theatre
Nevada Conservatory Theatre
Cape Fear Regional Theatre
Cape Fear Regional Theatre
McLeod Summer Playhouse
McLeod Summer Playhouse
McLeod Summer Playhouse
McLeod Summer Playhouse
La Musicia Lirica

Cape Fear Regional Theatre
The Phoenix Theatre Company
The B Street Theatre

Spiegelworld

Messy Bun Productions

GSM. Mary Barnett
GSM. Mandie Harms
GSM. Beth Grunenwald

PSM. Sarah Tankersley
PSM. Dawn Maxfield-Brock
Dir. Marcus Maloney

Dir. Lisa Edwards

Dir. Bonnie Batel

Dir. Marcus Maloney

Dir. Nick Hanni

Sup. Samantha Hanni

Dir. Marcus Maloney

IPSM. Earlene Copas

Dir. Valerie Rachelle

Dir. Clinton Turner Davis
Dir. Laura Gordon

Dir. Kevin R. Free

Dir. Mary Kate Burke
Dir. Michelle Tattenbaum
Dir. Thomas J. Kidd

Dir. Wes Drummond

Dir. Wes Drummond

Dir. Wes Drummond

Dir. Theodore Baerg

Dir. Mary Kate Burke
PSM. Michelle Elias

PSM. Lynnae Vana

Exec Prod. Andrew Dunn

Prod. Skylar Schock

MFA Stage Management Candidate, University of Nevada Las Vegas, Expected Graduation Date May 2024

BFA Technical Production with International Honors, Cum Laude, University of North Carolina at Greensboro, May 2016
Professional Member, Stage Manager’s Association
Member, The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi
Semester Abroad, University of Wales Trinity St. David, Carmarthen, Wales, Spring 2014
Stage Management Apprentice, The Phoenix Theatre Company, 2017-2018

Skills

Fully Vaccinated
Valid Driver’s License
StageWrite Operations
Basic Spanish

CPR/AED Certified
Lighting Console Operations
Aurora System Operations
Aerial System Operations

Music Literate
QLab Operations
Basic Sound Mixing
Kronos Operations

Microsoft Office Programs
Google Suites Programs

2024
2023
2023

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2019

2023
2022
2022
2021
2019
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2018
2017
2017

2023

2022

Youth Managing (up to 120 kids)

Adept Pigeon Wrangler

References Available Upon Request



