Stage & Event Management

https://thompsonsamantha95.wixsite.com/stagemanager

## **Select Professional Credits**

Theme Park, Cruise Line & Other Pro	jects <i>♦Denotes projec</i>	ts interrupted due to COVID-19 *Denote:	s World Premiere & Denotes Current I	Projects
Michael Jackson ONE 🚜	On-Call ASM	Cirque du Soleil	GSM. Mary Barnett	2024
The Beatles' LOVE ♣	On-Call ASM	Cirque du Soleil	GSM. Mandie Harms	2023
America's Got Talent Presents Superstars	On-Call ASM	Cirque du Soleil	GSM. Beth Grunenwald	2023
Live!				
America's Got Talent Live!	On-Call ASM	Cirque du Soleil	PSM. Sarah Tankersley	2022
Particle Ink: Speed of Dark*	On-Call SM	Particle Ink	PSM. Dawn Maxfield-Brock	2022
Celtic Fyre (10th Anniversary)	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Marcus Maloney	2021
Dublin Over	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Lisa Edwards	2021
Celtic Celebration*	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Bonnie Batel	2021
Celtic Fyre, Killarney Village Band ◆	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Marcus Maloney	2020
No Escape	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Nick Hanni	2019
Summer Nights Live!*	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Sup. Samantha Hanni	2019
Celtic Fyre, Killarney Village Band	PSM	Busch Gardens Williamsburg	Dir. Marcus Maloney	2018
NCL Spirit 10.0 Productions	ASM	Norwegian Creative Studios	IPSM. Earlene Copas	2019
Regional Theatre & Opera *Denotes V	Vorld Premiere			
Violet	PSM	Nevada Conservatory Theatre	Dir. Valerie Rachelle	2023
Crumbs From the Table of Joy	PSM	Nevada Conservatory Theatre	Dir. Clinton Turner Davis	2022
The Beaux' Stratagem	PSM	Nevada Conservatory Theatre	Dir. Laura Gordon	2022
The Festival of New Works	PSM	Nevada Conservatory Theatre	Dir. Kevin R. Free	2021
Trumbo: Red, White and Blacklisted	PSM	Cape Fear Regional Theatre	Dir. Mary Kate Burke	2019
Peter and the Starcatcher	PSM	Cape Fear Regional Theatre	Dir. Michelle Tattenbaum	2018
Sister Act	PSM	McLeod Summer Playhouse	Dir. Thomas J. Kidd	2017
Into the Woods	PSM	McLeod Summer Playhouse	Dir. Wes Drummond	2017
Bring It On: The Musical	PSM	McLeod Summer Playhouse	Dir. Wes Drummond	2016
Pinocchio	PSM	McLeod Summer Playhouse	Dir. Wes Drummond	2016
Gianni Schicchi	PSM	La Musicia Lirica	Dir. Theodore Baerg	2015
Music City*	ASM	Cape Fear Regional Theatre	Dir. Mary Kate Burke	2018
Hedwig and the Angry Inch	ASM	The Phoenix Theatre Company	PSM. Michelle Elias	2017
Concussed: Four Days In The Dark*	ASM	The B Street Theatre	PSM. Lynnae Vana	2017
Film & Television			•	
Circus Town	Production Coordinator	Spiegelworld	Exec Prod. Andrew Dunn	2023
Bocce B!tches	Asst. Producer	Messy Bun Productions	Prod. Skylar Schock	2022

## Education & Memberships

- MFA Stage Management Candidate, University of Nevada Las Vegas, Expected Graduation Date May 2024
- BFA Technical Production with International Honors, Cum Laude, University of North Carolina at Greensboro, May 2016
- Professional Member, Stage Manager's Association
- Member, The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi
- Semester Abroad, University of Wales Trinity St. David, Carmarthen, Wales, Spring 2014
- Stage Management Apprentice, The Phoenix Theatre Company, 2017-2018

## Skills

- Fully Vaccinated
- Valid Driver's License
- StageWrite Operations
- Basic Spanish
- CPR/AED Certified
- Lighting Console Operations
- Aurora System Operations
- Aerial System Operations
- Music Literate
- QLab Operations
- Basic Sound Mixing
- Kronos Operations
- Microsoft Office Programs
- Google Suites Programs
- Youth Managing (up to 120 kids)
- Adept Pigeon Wrangler

## References Available Upon Request